appropriate fund share, which can be found in Tab 4b. If an institution plans to use its own funds to provide additional salary increases, add lines below the "increased fringe benefits costs" and specify salary amount by employee type and associated fringe benefit costs, but do not put any dollar amount in Columns H and L.

NOTE: In light of ongoing budget negotiations, please complete the template assuming only what has already been signed into law as the baseline 2022-23 and 2023-24 appropriation. In the event that a new budget results in additional funding for institutions in 2023-24, OpSix will provide guidance at that time on whether and how to modify or resubmit plans.

Please estimate total E&G expenditures for 2022-23 and 2023-24

Attachment R

Part 4: ACADEMIC-FINANCIAL PLAN: 2024-25 through 2029-30
Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State University

2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030

Short Title Total Amount Reallocation
Amount from

Tuition Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)
Total Amount Reallocation

Amount from
Tuition Revenue

Amount from GF
(Salaries & benefits

only)

Total Amount
(Pro Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Total Amount (Pro
Forma)

Salary & benefit increases for existing employees
Increase T&R Faculty Salaries $6,384,934 $3,945,889 $2,439,045 $12,986,956 $8,025,939 $4,961,017 $20,030,534 $27,755,151 $36,423,442 $46,330,131

Increase Admin. Faculty Salaries $3,624,257 $2,239,791 $1,384,466 $7,371,739 $4,555,735 $2,816,004 $11,369,859 $15,754,555   20,674,906 $26,298,204

Increase Classified Staff Salaries $1,861,283 $1,150,273 $711,010 $3,759,792 $2,323,551 $1,436,241 $5,733,497 $7,821,872 $10,066,684 $12,512,830

Increase University Staff Salaries $524,977 $324,436 $200,541 $1,065,704 $658,605 $407,099 $1,638,402 $2,260,252 $2,949,909 $3,728,064

Increase GTA Salaries $851,349 $526,133 $325,215 $1,731,643 $1,070,155 $661,488 $2,670,813 $3,700,791 $4,856,596 $6,177,525

Increase Adjunct Faculty Salaries $122,778 $75,877 $46,901 $249,730 $154,333 $95,397 $385,174 $533,713 $700,398 $890,897

3% annual state health insurance cost $2,307,062 $1,425,764 $881,298 $4,683,337 $2,894,302 $1,789,035 $7,130,899 $9,651,888 $12,248,507 $14,923,025

Supplement T&R Faculty Salaries $4,469,454 $0 $4,469,454 $9,090,869 $9,090,869 $14,021,374 $19,428,606 $25,496,410 $32,431,092 1.4% Increase to advance state goals

Supplement Adjunct Faculty Salaries $85,945 $0 $85,945 $174,811 $0 $174,811 $269,621 $373,599 $490,279 $623,628 1.4% Increase to advance state goals

Supplement Admin. Faculty Salaries $2,536,980 $0 $2,536,980 $5,160,217 $0 $5,160,217 $7,958,902 $11,028,189 $14,472,434 $18,408,743 1.4% Increase to advance state goals

Supplement University Staff Salaries $262,489 $0 $262,489 $532,853 $0 $532,853 $819,201 $1,130,126 $1,474,955 $1,864,032 1.0% Increase to advance state goals

Supplement GTA Salaries $595,944 $0 $595,944 $1,212,150 $0 $1,212,150 $1,869,569 $2,590,554 $3,399,617 $4,324,268 1.4% Increase to advance state goals

Inflationary non-personnel cost increases

5.36% annual VITA charge increase $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

IT Contract Inflation $400,000 $0 $400,000 $800,000 $0 $800,000 $1,200,000 $1,600,000 $2,000,000 $2,400,000
Inflationary IT costs must be addressed to maintain consistent delivery of
institutional services.

Utilities, Fixed Cost Inflation $1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000 $3,000,000 $0 $3,000,000 $4,500,000 $6,000,000 $7,500,000 $9,000,000
Increased costs utility services, leases, and other fixed costs must be
addressed to maintain consistent delivery of institutional services.

Library Inflation $350,000 $0 $350,000 $700,000 $0 $700,000 $1,050,000 $1,400,000 $1,750,000 $2,100,000
Annual investment is needed to offset increase costs of subscription-based
servives and information platforms to maintain the library collection.

Financial aid expansion

Access & Affordability (Virginia Tech Advantage) $2,595,560 $0 $2,595,560 $5,135,787 $0 $5,135,787 $6,693,012 $9,570,131 $11,274,750 $12,981,009 Increased financial aid to support affordability

New/expanded academic programs

Expand Graduate Enrollment in High-Demand
Disciplines

$1,540,000 $0 $1,540,000 $2,100,000 $0 $2,100,000 $2,660,000 $3,240,000 $3,800,000 $4,360,000 Support the evolving workforce needs of the Commonwealth.

Expand Medical Education to Address Physician
Shortage

$412,156 $0 $412,156 $412,156 $0 $412,156 $412,156 $3,296,464 $6,180,574 $9,064,882 Address shortage of physicians in the Commonwealth.

Academic Excellence & Undergraduate Enrollment $3,640,000 $0 $3,640,000 $7,320,000 $0 $7,320,000 $11,080,000 $14,920,000 $18,800,000 $22,760,000
Maintain relevant high-quality academic programs to advance shared
university and state goals

Position Commonwealth for economic growth in high
impact areas including Health and Biomedical Sciences,
Integrated Security, AI, Quantum

$0 $0 $0 $4,500,000 $0 $4,500,000 $7,500,000 $10,500,000 $13,500,000 $16,500,000

Position academic programs to advance high impact areas including: Health
and Biomedical Sciences, Integrated Security, AI, Quantum to position the
Commonwealth for leadership in emerging industries of high potential and
economic value.

Other academic & student support strategies & initiatives

Support Faculty Talent and Student Success $2,182,760 $0 $2,182,760 $4,289,180 $4,289,180 $6,328,040 $8,309,340 $10,326,900 $12,286,900
Improve student retnetion, persistence, graduation rates, and workforce
readiness (C1-C5) and faculty startup.

Other non-academic strategies & initiatives
Leverage Technology and Improve Security

$2,053,657 $0 $2,053,657 $5,175,564 $0 $5,175,564 $7,960,000 $10,770,000 $13,670,000 $16,660,000
Leverage technology to improve efficiency and effectiveness while enhancing
security.

Complaince, Safety, Security, & Critical Needs
$1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $3,880,000 $0 $3,880,000 $5,860,000 $7,870,000 $9,910,000 $11,980,000

Ensure compliance with unfunded mandates and standards, safety & security
needs, manage an inflationary, and address increasing competition

Facility Renewal
$500,000 $0 $500,000 $2,750,000 $0 $2,750,000 $5,250,000 $7,750,000 $10,250,000 $10,250,000

Managing increasing student expectations across an aging infrastructure to
maximize utilization.

O&M for New Facilities $8,446,819 $0 $8,446,819 $9,029,649 $0 $9,029,649 $11,030,000 $13,030,000 $15,030,000 $17,030,000 Support O&M for projects coming online

Reallocation Program - VT plans to reallocate $25M
over 5 years.

$0 $5,000,000 -$5,000,000 $0 $10,000,000 -$10,000,000
The university has a pplan to reallocaiton $25 million of base funding over 5
years to help support strategic initiatives.

Total Additional Funding Need $48,248,404 $5,000,000 $37,259,928 $5,988,477 $97,112,137 $10,000,000 $74,945,856 $12,166,281 $145,421,054 $200,285,231 $257,246,362 $315,885,230

2024-2025 2025-2026
$0 $0

If result is < $0,
please provide
explanation in these
fields.

Must not be greater than
incremental Tuit Rev in Part 2

2024-2025 2025-2026 Explanation
Please be brief; reference specific narrative question for

more detail.
Explicitly share key assumptions, including any additional